Dental Council (Medical Institutions) (Amendment) Regulations 2020

GN No. 105 of 2020

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 70 of 4 June 2020

THE DENTAL COUNCIL ACT

Regulations made by the Dental Council of Mauritius, with the approval of the Minister, under section 40 of the Dental Council Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the **Dental Council** (Medical Institutions) (Amendment) Regulations 2020.

2. In these regulations –

"principal regulations" means the Dental Council (Medical Institutions) Regulations 2000.

3. The Schedule to the principal regulations is amended, under the heading **"MALAYSIA**", by adding the following new item –

SEGi University

Made by the Dental Council of Mauritius on 15 November 2019 and approved by the Minister on 28 May 2020.